
            
            
            
            
            
             

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        
                                                                          
     
 

 
 
 
                                           

 NSSC News…Dec 20, 2004 
    
A publication of NSSC news and events, Edition #15 
       

NSSC Vision: Unparalleled Service 
NSSC Mission: “To provide timely, accurate, high quality, cost effective and customer focused  

support for selected NASA business and technical services.” 

Center Contacts 
If you are interested in more detailed information 
about NSSC at your Center, please contact your 
Center Transition Team Leads. 

ARC - Randy Rodrigues 
650/604-3312 
Randy.D.Rodrigues@nasa.gov 
 
DFRC - Gwen Young 
661/276-3915 
Gwen.V.Young@nasa.gov 
 
GRC - Robert Fails 
216/433-2977 
Robert.E.Fails@grc.nasa.gov 
 
GSFC - Thomas Paprocki 
301/286-5025 
Thomas.J.Paprocki@nasa.gov 
 
HQ - Jim Frelk 
202/358-0896 
james.frelk@nasa.gov 
 
JSC - Randy Gish 
281/483-0490 
randy.k.gish1@jsc.nasa.gov 
 
KSC - Dudley Cannon 
321/867-7212 
Dudley.Cannon-1@ksc.nasa.gov 
 
LaRC - Cindy Lee 
757/864-6114 
Cynthia.C.Lee@nasa.gov 
 
MSFC - Jim Carter 
256/544-6630 
Jim.H.Carter@nasa.gov 
 
SSC - Dave Carsten 
288-688-1311 
David.J.Carstens@nasa.gov 
 

Key dates 
Competitive Sourcing Schedule:  

 Proposals were submitted Nov 8, 2004 
 Selection in early May 2005 
 Award in late May 2005 

 
 SES open positions Dec 1 – 29, 2004 

Our website,  http://nssc.nasa.gov/index.html, 
provides information on the open SES positions, 
vacancy announcements and application 
instructions (or go to nasajobs.nasa.gov or 
usajobs.opm.gov) 

 
Remaining Center visits: 

 Jan 11 Stennis 
 Jan 19 Ames  
 Jan 20 Dryden 

 
Site selection: 

 In January the Agency plans to announce sites 
selected by Offerors.  

Happy Holidays from the NSSC Team! 

NSSC Training 
Training will play a vital role in preparing Center 
staff for the transition of activities to NSSC, and it 
will serve as the foundation for launching and 
sustaining the NSSC.   
 
A comprehensive training plan is currently being 
developed, and during the first week of January the 
Agency Transition Team will be meeting to discuss 
the details of the plan, review time-lines and agree 
on actions. 
 
The key to developing a training plan that will meet 
the unique needs of the NSSC is collaboration. The 
plan will require significant input and involvement 
from the Agency and Center Transition Teams and 
members of Center Functional Teams. Stay tuned 
for more information on training early in 2005. 
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